

Building Instructions Step	Page	Mismatch Type	Mismatch Specific	Occurrences	Color	Description				Penalties	
<b>Name:</b> Luc Worms <b>Nickname:</b> Luc2000 <b>Country:</b> NL <b>Submission Date:</b> 2012.11.18 <b>Submission entry order:</b> 1 <b>CAD File Type:</b> LDD <b>Annotations:</b>										-31	
26	44	Wrong	Color (Visible)	1x	-	75c23 "Hose, Rigid 3mm D. 23L / 18.4cm"	Bright Purple	instead of	Flat Silver	-3	
22	37	Wrong	Part	2x	-	78c09 "Hose, Ribbed 7mm D. 9L"				-6	
21	36	Wrong	Part	2x	-	75c12 "Hose, Rigid 3mm D. 12L / 9.6cm"				-6	
20	35	Misplacement Wrong	Orientation Color (Invisible)	4x 2x	DBG	61409 "Slope 18 2 x 1 x 2/3 with 4 Slots" 32002 "Technic, Pin 3/4"		DBG	instead of Tan	-12 -4	
16	30	Wrong Wrong Wrong Wrong	Part Part Part Part	1x 1x 2x 1x	-	32062 "Technic, Axle 2 Notched" 43093 "Technic, Axle Pin with Friction Ridges Lengthwise" 42003 "Technic, Axle and Pin Connector Perpendicular 3L with 2 Pin Holes" 87082 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise and Center Pin Hole"				-3 -3 -6 -3	
<p style="color: red;">Too much differences from this point onwards to continue evaluating on a part difference basis. From this point models differ substantially, besides there are similar sub-assemblies ahead.</p>											
15	28										
<b>Name:</b> Algirdas Lasas <b>Nickname:</b> Laschas <b>Country:</b> LT <b>Submission Date:</b> 2012.11.18 <b>Submission entry order:</b> 2 <b>CAD File Type:</b> LDD <b>Annotations:</b>										-27	
26	44	Wrong	Color (Visible)	1x	-	75c23 "Hose, Rigid 3mm D. 23L / 18.4cm"	DBG	instead of	Flat Silver	-3	
22	37	Wrong	Part	2x	-	78c09 "Hose, Ribbed 7mm D. 9L"				-6	
21	36	Wrong	Part	2x	-	75c12 "Hose, Rigid 3mm D. 12L / 9.6cm"				-6	
20	35	Wrong Missing	Part Part	2x 2x	-	2444 "Plate, Modified 2 x 2 with Pin Hole" instead of 32000 "Technic, Brick 1 x 2 with Holes" 32002 "Technic, Pin 3/4"				-6 -6	
16	30	Missing Missing Missing Missing	Part Part Part Part	1x 1x 2x 1x	-	32062 "Technic, Axle 2 Notched" 43093 "Technic, Axle Pin with Friction Ridges Lengthwise" 42003 "Technic, Axle and Pin Connector Perpendicular 3L with 2 Pin Holes" 87082 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise and Center Pin Hole"				-3 -3 -6 -3	
<p style="color: red;">Too much differences from this point onwards to continue evaluating on a part difference basis. From this point models differ substantially, besides there are similar sub-assemblies ahead.</p>											
15	28										
<b>Name:</b> Han Crielaard <b>Nickname:</b> Designer-Han <b>Country:</b> NL <b>Submission Date:</b> 2012.11.18 <b>Submission entry order:</b> 3 <b>CAD File Type:</b> LDraw / MPD <b>Annotations:</b>										-33	
26	44	Wrong	Color (Visible)	1x	-	75c23 "Hose, Rigid 3mm D. 23L / 18.4cm"	DBG	instead of	Flat Silver	-3	
20	35	Wrong Extra Wrong	Part Part Part	2x 2x 2x	-	2444 "Plate, Modified 2 x 2 with Pin Hole" instead of 32000 "Technic, Brick 1 x 2 with Holes" 2444 "Plate, Modified 2 x 2 with Pin Hole" instead of 32000 "Technic, Brick 1 x 2 with Holes" 32002 "Technic, Pin 3/4" instead of 87083 "Technic, Axle 4 with Stop"				-6 -6 -6	
19	34	Wrong	Part	2x	-	32523 "Liftarm 1 x 3 Thick" instead of 32526 "Liftarm 3 x 5 L-Shape Thick"				-6	
18	33	Missing	Part	1x	Black	32270 "Gear 12 Tooth Double Bevel"				-3	
16	30	Wrong Missing	Part Part	1x 1x	-	32062 "Technic, Axle 2 Notched" instead of 43093 "Technic, Axle Pin with Friction Ridges Lengthwise" 87082 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise and Center Pin Hole"				-3 -3	
<p style="color: red;">Too much differences to proceed counting mismatches from this point. It misses the transmission axes because the driving wheel were placed on the rearside and they lack connection with the engine. From this point models differ substantially, besides there are similar sub-assemblies ahead.</p>											
15	28										
<b>Name:</b> Nathanaël Kulpers <b>Nickname:</b> Industrial Designer <b>Country:</b> SE <b>Submission Date:</b> 2011.11.20 <b>Submission entry order:</b> 4 <b>CAD File Type:</b> LDraw / MPD <b>Annotations:</b>										-136	
26	44	Wrong	Color (Visible)	1x	-	75c23 "Hose, Rigid 3mm D. 23L / 18.4cm"	DBG	instead of	Flat Silver	-3	
21	36	Wrong	Color (Visible)	2x	-	75c12 "Hose, Rigid 3mm D. 12L / 9.6cm"	DBG	instead of	Flat Silver	-6	
20	35	Wrong	Part	2x	-	32002 "Technic, Pin 3/4" instead of 2780 "Technic, Pin with Friction Ridges Lengthwise WITH Center Slots"				-6	
18	33	Extra	Part	1x	LBG	3713 "Technic Bush"					Overlapping with gear
16	30	Missing Missing Missing Misplacement	Part Part Part Part	1x 1x 1x 1x	-	32062 "Technic, Axle 2 Notched" 43093 "Technic, Axle Pin with Friction Ridges Lengthwise" 42003 "Technic, Axle and Pin Connector Perpendicular 3L with 2 Pin Holes" 42003 "Technic, Axle and Pin Connector Perpendicular 3L with 2 Pin Holes" 87082 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise and Center Pin Hole"				-3 -3 -3 -3	
15	28	Wrong Missing Missing Wrong Extra	Part Part Part Color (Invisible) Part	1x 1x 1x 1x 1x	-	4519 "Technic, Axle 3" instead of 44294 "Technic, Axle 7" 3705 "Black Technic, Axle 4" 6538c "Technic, Axle Connector" 32524 "Technic, Liftarm 1 x 7 Thick" 4265c "Technic Bush 1/2 Smooth"		LBG	instead of DBG	-3 -3 -2 -2 -3	
14	27	Extra	Part	2x	Black	2780 "Technic, Pin with Friction Ridges Lengthwise WITH Center Slots"				-6	
10	24	Wrong	Part	1x	-	6536 "Technic, Axle and Pin Connector Perpendicular" instead of 42003 "Technic, Axle and Pin Connector Perpendicular 3L with 2 Pin Holes"				-3	
6	17	Wrong	Color (Invisible)	1x	-	2654 "Plate, Round 2 x 2 with Rounded Bottom (Boat Stud)"				-2	
5	17	Misplacement	Deviation	1x	-	41239 "Technic, Liftarm 1 x 13 Thick"				-3	
4	16	Wrong	Part	1x	-	4519 "Technic, Axle 3" instead of 44294 "Technic, Axle 7"				-3	
3	16	Missing	Part	1x	-	32000 "Technic, Brick 1 x 2 with Holes"				-3	
2	15	Wrong Wrong Missing	Part Part Part	1x 1x 1x	-	6558 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise" instead of 87082 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise and Center P" 6558 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise" instead of 32054 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise and Stop Bu" 87082 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise and Center Pin Hole"				-3 -3 -3	
6	13	Wrong	Color (Invisible)	1x	-	2654 "Plate, Round 2 x 2 with Rounded Bottom (Boat Stud)"				-2	
5	17	Misplacement	Deviation	1x	-	41239 "Technic, Liftarm 1 x 13 Thick"				-3	
4	12	Missing	Part	1x	-	4519 "Technic, Axle 3"				-3	
3	12	Missing	Part	1x	-	32000 "Technic, Brick 1 x 2 with Holes"				-3	
2	11	Wrong Wrong Missing Extra	Part Part Part Part	1x 1x 1x 1x	-	6558 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise" instead of 87082 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise and Center P" 6558 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise" instead of 32054 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise and Stop Bu" 87082 "Technic, Pin Long with Friction Ridges Lengthwise and Center Pin Hole" 4519 "Technic, Axle 3"		LBG		-3 -3 -3 -3	
12	9	Wrong Wrong Extra	Part Part Part	1x 1x 1x	-	32198 "Technic, Gear 20 Tooth Bevel" instead of 6589 "Technic, Gear 12 Tooth Bevel" 3713 "Technic Bush" instead of 4265c "Technic Bush 1/2 Smooth" 4265c "Technic Bush 1/2 Smooth"				-3 -3 -3	Also Misplacement (Deviation & Orientation)
11	8	Wrong Extra	Color (Invisible) Part	1x 1x	-	41677 "Technic, Liftarm 1 x 2 Thin" 2780 "Technic, Pin with Friction Ridges Lengthwise WITH Center Slots"	Red	instead of	DBG	-2 -3	
9	7	Wrong Extra Extra Misplacement	Color (Invisible) Part Part Part Part	1x 1x 1x 1x	-	41677 "Technic, Liftarm 1 x 2 Thin" 4519 "Technic, Axle 3" instead of 43093 "Technic, Axle Pin with Friction Ridges Lengthwise" 43093 "Technic, Axle Pin with Friction Ridges Lengthwise" 3069bpx19 "Tile 1 x 2 with Red 82, Yellow and White Gauges Pattern"	Red	instead of	DBG	-2 -3 -3 -3	
8	7	Missing	Part	2x	Yellow	4265c "Technic Bush 1/2 Smooth"				-6	
7	6	Wrong	Part	1x	-	32449 "Technic, Liftarm 1 x 4 Thin" instead of 2825 "Technic, Liftarm 1 x 4 Thin with Stud Connector"				-3	
5	5	Wrong	Part	1x	-	32449 "Technic, Liftarm 1 x 4 Thin" instead of 2825 "Technic, Liftarm 1 x 4 Thin with Stud Connector"				-3	
4	4	Missing Wrong	Part Part	2x 1x	Yellow	4265c "Technic Bush 1/2 Smooth" 44294 "Technic, Axle 7" instead of 3705 "Black Technic, Axle 4"				-6 -3	
1	3	Missing	Part	1x	-	32002 "Technic, Pin 3/4"				-3	

Building Instructions Step	Page	Mismatch Type	Mismatch Specific	Occurrences	Color	Description	Penalties
----------------------------	------	---------------	-------------------	-------------	-------	-------------	-----------

Name: Shimon Bogomolov 0